TR



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 14 May 2012

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Melville Baird

Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 14 May 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S BAR TABLE MOTION FOR THE ADMISSION OF DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE SARAJEVO COMPONENT

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

The Accused Standby Counsel

Mr. Radovan Karadžić Mr. Richard Harvey

63686

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

NOTING its "Decision on Prosecution's Bar Table Motion for the Admission of Documents

Related to the Sarajevo Component" issued on 11 May 2012 ("Decision"), in which it ordered

that a number of documents be admitted into evidence from the bar table and that the Registry

mark the said documents as admitted;¹

CONSIDERING that, due to a typographical error, paragraph 23(a) refers to a document with

Rule 65 ter number 01818 instead of 07818;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

ORDERS that paragraph 23(a) of the Decision shall read as follows:

ADMITS into evidence documents bearing the following Rule 65 ter numbers: 01243,

01414, 01448, 01661, 01663, 05968, 06877, 06882, 06906, 07114, 07818, 08326, 08437,

09083, 09143, 09461, 09574, 10625, 10626, 10735, 10768, 11282, 13637, 13675, 13677,

16352, 18378, 21914, 22031, 22792, 23082, 23705, 40171D, 45305 and 1D03471;

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge O-Gon Kwon

Presiding

Dated this fourteenth day of May 2012

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Decision, para. 23.

Case No. IT-95-5/18-T 2 14 May 2012